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Farmworker Representatives  
 

Dora Aguero 
53 Monterey Lane 
Olathe, KS 66061 
Home – (913) 213-4233 
jd.aguero1@yahoo.com 
 
Heinrich Penner 
300th Avenue 
Haviland, KS 67059 
Home – (620) 348-4001 
heinrichp24@gmail.com 
 
Patricia Rodriguez 
314 DD Avenue 
Council Grove, KS 66846 
Home – (620) 794-8595 
prodriguez458@gmail.com 
 
Marcia Tolle 
300 V Road 
Fall River, KS 67047 
Home – (620) 736-2237 
mms1117@aol.com 
 
Aurora Garcia 
200 E. Beeson #22 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Home – (620) 227-3370 
garaurora44@gmail.com 
 
Margaritha Friessen 
1675 SW Indianola Rd 
Benton, KS 67017 
Home – (316) 452-1944 
 
Ivonne Vargas, Advisory Council Secretary 
209 W. 5th St., PO Box 205 
Selden, KS 67757 
Home – (785) 386-8093 
ivonnv@gmail.com 
 
Farmworker Agency Representatives 

 

Rachel Phillips, Advisory Council Chair 
Migrant OSY Specialist & Advocate 
Greenbush SEKESC 
Office – (620) 724-6281 Ext. 361 
Cell – (620) 778-4002 
rachel.phillips@greenbush.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Steve Ramirez, Monitor Advocate 
Regulatory Compliance Unit   
Kansas Department of Commerce 
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 100 
Topeka, KS  66612-1354 
Office – (785) 296-5014 
steve.ramirez@ks.gov  
 
Other Representatives 
 

Harold D. Thieszen 
606 W Bluestem Street 
North Newton, KS 67117 
Home – (316) 283-8623 
Cell – (316) 772-8705 
hethieszen@gmail.com  
 
Lotti Boschmann 
329 Campus Court 
North Newton, KS 67117 
Home – (316) 283-6085 
outback38@hotmail.com 
 
Agency Representatives 
 

Vada Winger 
Satanta Clinic 
301 S Derby 
PO Box 398 
Sublette, KS 67877 
Office – (620) 675-2686 
vwinger@satantahospital.org 
 
Chelsea Keck, Administrator / RN 
Stafford County Health Department  
610 E. First Avenue   
St. John, KS 67576 
Office – (620) 549-3504 
schd@gbta.net  
 
Ex-Officio Member 
Patrice Thomsen, RD  
WIC Program Consultant 
KDHE Bureau of Family Health 
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 220 
Topeka, KS 66612 
Office – (785) 296-1189 
pthomsen@kdheks.gov 
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